Town of Pound Ridge

Office of the Town Clerk

Town Clerk Erin Trostle townclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5549



Deputy Town Clerk Josh Batchelder deputytownclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5212

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE ZONING CODE TO REGULATE CANNABIS-RELATED RETAIL BUSINESS ACTIVITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge will hold a public hearing on September 17, 2024, commencing at 7:30 pm, or as soon thereafter as time allows, to provide an opportunity for public comment on proposed revisions to the zoning code to regulate cannabis-related retail business activity.

The public may attend either in person at the Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, or via Zoom videoconference using the following login/dial-in information:

Join with video: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83834773110

Join by phone with audio only: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 838 3477 3110

Those who prefer to observe the meeting but not to participate may view livestream video at https://vimeo.com/event/2423847.

> TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF POUND RIDGE By Erin Trostle, Town Clerk Dated at Pound Ridge, New York September 5, 2024

> > Website: townofpoundridge.com